The United States government has stated that Rothstein conspired with others to use RRA as a 

criminal enterprise in order to conduct a racketeering activity, including mail and wire fraud, 

money laundering and conspiracy. 

GENERAL ALLEGATIONS 

1. This is an action for damages in excess of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000.00), 

exclusive of interest and costs. 

2. Epstein is domiciled in Palm Beach County, Florida. 

3. Rothstein was at all relevant times a resident of Broward County, Florida, and the 

chairman, managing partner and chief executive officer of a law firm called Rothstein,